2022 SYDNEY SYNCHRONIZED FESTIVAL

PRACTICE AND EVENTS SCHEDULE - ERINA ICE ARENA

Schedule Version 4.0 16/08/2022
(Subject to Change)

FRIDAY 26 AUGUST 2022

SATURDAY 27 AUGUST 2022

SUNDAY 28 AUGUST 2022

Thu & Fri IJM will be part of the ISU SYS Seminar

6:15pm Draw

6:00am
6:10am
6:20am
6:30am
6:40am
6:58am
7:08am
7:18am
7:28am
7:38am
7:56am
8:06am
8:16am
8:26am
8:36am
8:46am
8:56am
9:14am
9:24am
9:34am
9:44am
9:54am
10:12am
10:22am
10:32am
10:42am

3:00pm

3:15pm
3:22pm
3:43pm
4:01pm

4:29pm

4:47pm

4:59pm
5:27pm
5:45pm
6:06pm

6:13pm

6:31pm
6:37pm
6:49pm
6:50pm

7:15pm

Advanced Adult Team 1
Mixed Age Team 1
Mixed Age Team 2
Mixed Age Team 3
Ice Resurface

Mixed Age Team 4
Mixed Age Team 5
Mixed Age Team 6
Mixed Age Team 7
Ice Resurface

ISU Junior Team 1
ISU Junior Team 2
Adult Team 1

Adult Team 2

Adult Team 3

Adult Team 4

Ice Resurface

Basic Novice Team 1
Basic Novice Team 2
Basic Novice Team 3
ISU Basic Novice Team 1
Ice Resurface

Senior Team 1

ISU Senior Team 1
ISU Senior Team 2
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

Opening Ceremony

FREE SKATING EVENTS:

Advanced Adult - 1 Team
Mixed Age - 3 Teams

Ice Resurface

Mixed Age - 4 Teams

Ice Resurface

SHORT PROGRAM EVENT:

ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams

FREE SKATING EVENTS:

Adult - 4 Teams

Ice Resurface

Basic Novice - 3 Teams

ISU Basic Novice - 1 Team

Ice Resurface

SHORT PROGRAM EVENTS:

Senior SP - 1 Team

ISU Senior SP - 2 Teams
Conclusion of Events
PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)

Conclusion of Presentations

6:00am
6:11am
6:22am
6:34am
6:46am
6:58am

ISU Junior Team 1
ISU Junior Team 2
Senior Team 1

ISU Senior Team 1
ISU Senior Team 2
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

FREE SKATING EVENTS:

9:30am

9:44am

9:48am

10:00am

10:04am

10:22am

10:30am

10:46am

10:50am

11:00am

11:10am

ISU Junior FS - 2 Teams

Aussie Skate Division 1 - 1 Team
Aussie Skate Division 3 - 3 Teams
Aussie Skate Division 4 - 1 Team
Ice Resurface

Senior FS - 1 Team

ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams
Conclusion

PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)
Conclusion of Presentations

RTD

**The Organizing Committee is aware of the "double teamers" competing in this event and the schedule has been composed to minimise the impact of this
however we are aware there may still be some issues depending on the draw.

The Organising Committee reserves the right to make changes to the schedule.

All participants are requested to arrive at the rink 60 minutes prior to scheduled starting times.




