FRIDAY 26 AUGUST 2022		SATURDAY 27 AUGUST 2022		SUNDAY 28 AUGUST 2022
	6:00am	Advanced Adult Team 1	6:00am	ISU Junior Team 1
	6:10am	Mixed Age Team 1	6:11am	ISU Junior Team 2
	6:20am	Mixed Age Team 2	6:22am	Senior Team 1
	6:30am	Mixed Age Team 3	6:34am	ISU Senior Team 1
	6:40am	Ice Resurface	6:46am	ISU Senior Team 2
	6:58am	Mixed Age Team 4	6:58am	Conclusion
	7:08am	Mixed Age Team 5		Ice Resurface
	7:18am	Mixed Age Team 6		
	7:28am	Mixed Age Team 7		
	7:38am	Ice Resurface		
	7:56am	ISU Junior Team 1 ISU Junior Team 2		
	8:06am 8:16am	Adult Team 1		
	8:26am	Adult Team 2		
	8:36am	Adult Team 3		
	8:46am	Adult Team 4		
	8:56am	Ice Resurface		
	9:14am	Basic Novice Team 1		
	9:24am	Basic Novice Team 2		
	9:34am	Basic Novice Team 3		
	9:44am	ISU Basic Novice Team 1		
	9:54am	Ice Resurface		
		Senior Team 1		
		ISU Senior Team 1		
		ISU Senior Team 2		
	10:42am	Conclusion		
		Ice Resurface		
Thu & Fri IJM will be part of the ISU SYS Seminar	3:00pm	Opening Ceremony		
6:15pm Draw		ATING EVENTS:		ATING EVENTS:
	3:15pm	Advanced Adult - 1 Team	9:30am	ISU Junior FS - 2 Teams
	3:22pm	Mixed Age - 3 Teams	9:44am	Aussie Skate Division 1 - 1 Team
	3:43pm	Ice Resurface	9:48am	Aussie Skate Division 3 - 3 Teams
	4:01pm	Mixed Age - 4 Teams	10:00am	Aussie Skate Division 4 - 1 Team
		_		
	4.00		10.01	
	4:29pm	Ice Resurface	10:04am	Ice Resurface
	SHORT P	Ice Resurface  ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams	10:22am	Senior FS - 1 Team
	SHORT P 4:47pm	ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams	10:22am	
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK	ROGRAM EVENT:	10:22am 10:30am	Senior FS - 1 Team
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK	ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams ATING EVENTS:	10:22am 10:30am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK	ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams ATING EVENTS:	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm	ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am	Senior FS - 1 Team ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams Conclusion
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm	ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams Ice Resurface	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm 5:45pm	PROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams  ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams  Ice Resurface  Basic Novice - 3 Teams	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am 11:00am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm 5:45pm 6:06pm 6:13pm	PROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams  ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams  Ice Resurface  Basic Novice - 3 Teams  ISU Basic Novice - 1 Team  Ice Resurface	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am 11:00am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm 5:45pm 6:06pm 6:13pm	ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams  ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams  Ice Resurface  Basic Novice - 3 Teams  ISU Basic Novice - 1 Team  Ice Resurface	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am 11:00am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm 5:45pm 6:06pm 6:13pm SHORT P	ROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams  ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams  Ice Resurface  Basic Novice - 3 Teams  ISU Basic Novice - 1 Team  Ice Resurface	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am 11:00am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm 5:45pm 6:06pm 6:13pm SHORT P 6:31pm	PROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams  ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams  Ice Resurface  Basic Novice - 3 Teams  ISU Basic Novice - 1 Team  Ice Resurface  PROGRAM EVENTS: Senior SP - 1 Team	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am 11:00am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations
	SHORT P 4:47pm FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm 5:45pm 6:06pm 6:13pm SHORT P 6:31pm	PROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams  ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams  Ice Resurface  Basic Novice - 3 Teams  ISU Basic Novice - 1 Team  Ice Resurface  PROGRAM EVENTS: Senior SP - 1 Team  ISU Senior SP - 2 Teams	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am 11:00am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations
	SHORT P 4:47pm  FREE SK 4:59pm 5:27pm 5:45pm 6:06pm 6:13pm SHORT P 6:31pm 6:37pm 6:49pm	PROGRAM EVENT: ISU Junior SP - 2 Teams  ATING EVENTS: Adult - 4 Teams Ice Resurface  Basic Novice - 3 Teams ISU Basic Novice - 1 Team Ice Resurface  PROGRAM EVENTS: Senior SP - 1 Team  ISU Senior SP - 2 Teams  Conclusion of Events	10:22am 10:30am 10:46am 10:50am 11:00am	Senior FS - 1 Team  ISU Senior FS - 2 Teams  Conclusion  PRESENTATIONS (ON ICE)  Conclusion of Presentations

<sup>\*\*</sup>The Organizing Committee is aware of the "double teamers" competing in this event and the schedule has been composed to minimise the impact of this however we are aware there may still be some issues depending on the draw.